

City of Smyrna

City of Smyrna
A.Max Bacon City Hall /
Council Chambers
2800 King Street
Smyrna, GA 30080
770-434-6600
www.smyrnacity.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-163 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type:AuthorizationStatus:PassedFile created:4/14/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/19/2021Final action:4/19/2021

Title: Approval of Amendment No. 1 to the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Sub Recipient

Agreement No: CD21-C21SA and CD21-C21S8 for the reduction in the City's grant award in the total amount of \$29,840.93. This reduces the City's total amount to be received for the 2021 CDBG Allocation to \$278,640.07 and authorize the Mayor to sign and execute all related documents.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CDBG Attachments.pdf

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 4/19/2021
 1
 City Council
 Approved Item
 Pass

WARD / COUNCILMEMBER: City Wide

\$ IMPACT:

Approval of Amendment No. 1 to the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Sub Recipient Agreement No: CD21-C21SA and CD21-C21S8 for the reduction in the City's grant award in the total amount of \$29,840.93. This reduces the City's total amount to be received for the 2021 CDBG Allocation to \$278,640.07 and authorize the Mayor to sign and execute all related documents.

ISSUE AND BACKGROUND:

Over the past several years CDBG funds invested in the city have paid for numerous public improvements; and the City of Smyrna continues being a sub recipient of the Cobb County Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) program. Effective April 14, 2021 the Sub Recipient Agreement is amended to reflect the changes as noted. All other language, requirements and provisions of the original Sub Recipient Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force.

That amount is broken down as follows:

Administration and Planning: Reduced by \$5,968.19

Public Facilities: Reduced by \$23,872.74

RECOMMENDATION / REQUESTED ACTION: Approval of Amendment No. 1 to the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Sub Recipient Agreement No: CD21-C21SA and CD21-C21S8 for the reduction in the City's grant award in the total amount of \$29,840.93. This reduces the City's total amount to be received for the 2021 CDBG Allocation to \$278,640.07 and authorize the Mayor to sign and execute all related documents.